IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

IN THE ABUJA JUDICIAL DIVISION HOLDEN AT NYANYA- ABUJA

THIS MONDAY THE 2ND DAY OF OCTOBER, 2024

BEFORE HIS LORDSHIP: HON. JUSTICE ALIYU YUNUSA SHAFA

SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CV/644/2023

BEIWEEN:		
LIMAN ABDU	LLAHI	CLAIMANT
AND		
FIRST BANK	OF NIGERIA LIMITED	DEFENDANT
Appearance:	Idalilau T. Annakar for the defer	ndant 1 st defendant.

The matter is for hearing. The claimant counsel has informed him last week that they will file a motion of discontinuance this.

Court: there is no motion for discontinuance from the claimant counsel.

Defendant

In the event we shall apply that this suit be strike out. The claimant who bring us to court his complained with order 32 rule (4) of the rules of this court pray the court to strike out this suit.

Court: Application made by the defendant counsel in accordance with order 32 rule 4 of the rules of this court is hereby granted.

Hon Justice A.Y. Sha	fa
••••••	
This is my ruling.	
well has this proceeding absent him without any valid reason.	

Hence suit No. CV/644/2023 is hereby strike out reason being that the claimant has